MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 102nd LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 267, L. D. 816, Bill, "An Act Prohibiting Employment of Professional Strikebreakers to Replace Employees Involved in Labor Disputes."

Amend said Bill, in the Title, by inserting at the end before the period the following: ', Strikes or Lockouts'

Further amend said Bill, in the 5th line of "§851." by inserting after the underlined word and comma "disputes," the underlined words and punctuation 'strikes or lockouts, '; and by inserting after the underlined word "disputes" in the 9th line the underlined words and punctuation ', strikes or lockouts'

Further amend said Bill, in "§852.", by inserting after the underlined word and comma "partnership," in the first and 5th lines the underlined word and comma 'union,'; and by inserting after the underlined word "dispute" in the 5th line the underlined punctuation and words ', strike or lockout'

Further amend said Bill, in "§853.", by inserting after the underlined word and comma "partnership," in the first and 6th lines the underlined word and comma 'union,'; and by inserting after the underlined word "dispute" in the 2nd, 3rd, 5th and 9th lines the underlined words and punctuation ', strike or lockout'

Further amend said Bill, in "§854.", by inserting after the underlined word 'dispute" in the 2nd and 4th lines the underlined punctuation and words ', strike or lockout'

Further amend said Bill, in "§855.", by inserting after the underlined word "dispute" in the 3rd line the underlined punctuation and words ',strike or lockout'; and by inserting after: the underlined word "disputes" in the 5th line the underlined punctuation and words ',strikes or lockouts'

Further amend said Bill, in "§856.", by inserting after the underlined word and comma "partnership," in the first line the underlined word and comma 'union,'; and by inserting after the underlined word "shall" in the 2nd line the underlined words 'willfully and knowingly'

Reported by Committee on LABOR

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A

3/25/65

(Filing No. S-80)